From: Arellano, Joey
To: Press

Subject: MEDIA ADVISORY: State Representative Bush to Deliver Funding from the State to the Overtown Youth Center

**Date:** Thursday, July 15, 2021 12:19:30 PM

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

July 15, 2021

## **CONTACT**

LaRhonda Wimberly Office of Representative Dr. James Bush III <u>Larhonda.Wimberly@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (305) 953-3086

## \*\*\*Media Advisory for Wednesday, July 21 at 10 a.m.\*\*\*

## State Representative Bush to Deliver Funding from the State to the Overtown Youth Center

**MIAMI** — On Wednesday, July 21 at 10 a.m., during a special presentation event, **Representative Dr. James Bush III (D-Miami)** will ceremonially present the appropriation funds to the Overtown Youth Center that was approved during the 2021 Legislative Session.

"It is a privilege and honor now that the 2021 Legislative and Special Session is over, and Governor Ron DeSantis has officially signed the budget. I'm happy to report that **House Bill 3361**, in the amount of \$1,000,000 dollars, was one of the appropriation bills approved. This approval allows for the continued enhancement and development opportunity for the kids in the Overtown community. This is what I strive to accomplish daily for my community," said **Representative Bush**.

**WHO:** State Representative Dr. James Bush III

**WHAT:** Check Presentation to the Overtown Youth Center, Miami Heat Great Alonzo

Mourning, and the OYC Board of Directors

**WHEN:** Wednesday, July 21 at 10 a.m.

**WHERE:** Courtside Apartments

1699 NW 4th Avenue Miami, Florida 33136